# CADW DE CYMRU'N DDIOGEL • KEEPING SOUTH WALES SAFE



## Freedom of Information Request 1048/17

Response date: 19th of October 2017

- 1. How many police officers currently employed by South Wales Police (SWP) were formerly employed by Her Majesty's Armed Forces (e.g. British Army, Royal Air Force and Royal Navy).
- 2. Can you also provide this information as a percentage of the total number of police officers currently employed by South Wales Police (SWP).

#### **RESPONSE**

#### Question 1

South Wales Police currently have 147 officers who have previously been employed by the Armed Forces.

### Question 2

Expressed as a percentage of Officers (all officers apart from those who are seconded out) this equates to 5%.

THIS INFORMATION HAS BEEN PROVIDED IN RESPONSE TO A REQUEST UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000, AND IS CORRECT AS AT THE DATE ORIGINALLY PROVIDED.

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise, without the prior permission of the South Wales Police.